New Shares Shares issued pursuant to this Prospectus.

Offer an offer made under this Prospectus to subscribe for New

Shares.

Official List the official list of the ASX.

Opening Date the date set out in section 1.

Option  an option to be issued a Share.

Price means $0.022.

Prospectus this Prospectus and includes the electronic prospectus.

Record Date the date set out in section 1.

Share a fully paid ordinary share in the Company.

Share Registry Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited.

Shareholder the registered holder of Shares.

Shortfall Offer has the meaning given in section 7.5.

Shortfall Shares New Shares for which valid Applications have not been

received for Entitlement by the Closing Date.

Underwriter means Westar Capital Limited.

Underwritten Amount $1,209,971 before costs.

US person has the meaning given to that term in Regulation S under

the US Securities Act.

US Securities Act the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

00184921-016 36

12 PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Statement of Financial Position
June 30 2024

(Audited)
Rights entitlement

Proforma

(unaudited)

$

Current assets

Cash and cash equiv alents 2,148,930   1,109,971   3,258,901

Trade and other receiv ables 145,292   -   145,292

Total current assets 2,294,222   1,109,971   3,404,193

Property, plant and equipment 53,644   -   53,644

Exploration and ev aluation expenditure 5,405,902   -   5,405,902

Total non current assets 5,459,546   -   5,459,546

Total assets 7,753,768   1,109,971   8,863,739

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 289,455   -   289,455

Total current liabilities 289,455   -   289,455

Total liabilities 289,455   -   289,455

Net assets 7,464,313   1,109,971   8,574,284

Equity

Contributed equity 12,197,227   1,109,971   13,307,198

Reserv es 1,399,325   -   1,399,325

Accumulated losses (6,132,239)   -   (6,132,239)

Reserv es

Total equity 7,464,313   1,109,971   8,574,284

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y